significantly from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

   Pulaski's fiscal year end is September 30 and First Busey's is December 31. In order to provide stockholders with comparable information,
for purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income, certain financial information for Pulaski has been completed
as if Pulaski's year end is December 31. To calculate operating results for the nine months ended September 30, 2015, First Busey subtracted the
operating results for Pulaski's quarter ended December 31, 2014 from the operating results for Pulaski's year ended September 30, 2015. To
calculate operating results for the year ended December 31, 2014, First Busey added the operating results for Pulaski's quarter ended
December 31, 2014 to the operating results for Pulaski's year ended September 30, 2014 and subtracted the operating results for Pulaski's quarter
ended December 31, 2013.

85

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSEY CORP /NV/ - Form S-4

112

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2015
(in thousands, except per share data)

First Busey Pulaski
Pro Forma
Adjustments

First Busey
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 175,145 $ 79,784 � $ 254,929
Investment securities 952,578 47,528 � 1,000,106
Residential mortgage loans held for
sale 15,694 112,651 � 128,345
Loans 2,565,320 1,204,168 (28,358) (1) 3,741,130
Allowance for loan losses (47,212) (15,799) 15,799 (2) (47,212)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Net loans 2,518,108 1,188,369 3,693,918
Premises and equipment, net 63,880 17,590 577 (3) 82,047
Goodwill 25,510 3,939 62,242 (4)(5) 91,691
Other intangible assets, net 8,240 � 17,553 (6) 25,793
Other assets 104,410 71,833 (1,000) (7) 175,243
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 3,863,565 $ 1,521,694 $ 5,452,072
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
Liabilities
Deposits $ 3,110,530 $ 1,137,805 1,252 (8) $ 4,249,587
Borrowings 226,961 219,854 722 (9) 447,537
Trust preferred securities 55,000 19,589 (3,918) (10) 70,671